
KsAWWA Committee Chairs and Members
2021-2022

Committee Chair Company Address Phone Cell Phone Email

Audit Durward Johnson KCK BPU 300 N 65th Street
Kansas City, KS 66102 913-573-9840 913-645-1670 djohnson@bpu.com

Budget Brandon Sisk KCK BPU 300 N 65th Street
Kansas City, KS 66102 913-573-9842 913-850-9819 bsisk@bpu.com

Bylaws Steve Randtke Retired 785 218-1728 srandtke@ku.edu

Conference Program Michelle Wirth WaterOne 7601 Holliday Drive
Kansas City, KS 66106 913-895-5821 913-523-6074 mwirth@waterone.org

Community Relations & 
Customer Service Tonya Bronleewe Wichita State University 1845 Fairmount Street

Wichita, KS 67260 316-978-6638 tonya.bronleewe@wichita.edu

Diversity & 
Member Inclusion Roopa Matole HDR, Inc. 10450 Holmes Road, Suite 600

Kansas City, MO 64131 816-347-1138 913-218-4405 roopa.matole@hdrinc.com

Exhibits Jordan Wehmeier Crossland Heavy 3252 Roanoke Road
Kansas City, MO 64111 620-210-64111 jwehmeier@heavycontractors.com

Fuller Award Jim Epp Retired 13303 Davis Avenue
Bonner Springs, KS 66012 913-645-1660 skers74@yahoo.com

Hospitality Martha Tasker City of Salina PO Box 736
Salina, KS 67402 785-309-5725 785-392-7574 martha.tasker@salina.org

Membership Derek Patrick HDR, Inc. 10450 Holmes Road, Suite 600
Kansas City, MO 64131 816 347-1176 239 823-0581 derek.patrick@hdrinc.com

Nominating
(includes selected awards) Durward Johnson KCK BPU 300 N 65th Street

Kansas City, KS 66102 913-573-9840 913-645-1670 djohnson@bpu.com

Operator Meritorious 
Service Award Dan Defore City of Winfield PO Box 646

Winfield, KS 67156 620-221-5642 620-222-8515 ddefore@winfieldks.org

Operator Training (OTC) Steven Craig City of Lawrence PO Box 708
Lawrence, KS 66044 785-760-7023 scraig@lawrenceks.org

Publications Hank Boyer HCB Management Services PO Box 3046
Salina, KS 67402 785-826-9163 785-452-5706 hboyer@cox.net

Research Rachel Drain Burns & McDonnell 9400 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, MO 64114 816-743-4776 816-651-4350 rldrain@burnsmcd.com

Safety Dan Riney City of Ottawa 703 E 1st Street
Ottawa, KS 66067 785-250-9913 driney@ottawaks.gov

Terry L. McKanna 
Scholarship Jacob Schultze Black & Veatch 8400 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, MO  64114 913-458-3582 913-709-4391 schultzejr@bv.com
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Veterans Workforce Leah Morris City of Lawrence PO Box 708
Lawrence, KS 66044 785-832-7843 lemorris@lawrenceks.org

WARN Brad Mears KMU 2090 E Avenue A
McPherson, KS 67460 620-241-1423 785-364-0670 bmears@kmunet.org

Water For People Andrew Hansen Black & Veatch 8400 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, MO 64114 913-458-3417 913-961-3677 hansenaj@bv.com

Water Utility Council Darci Meese WaterOne 10747 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, KS 66219 913-895-5616 dmeese@waterone.org

Young Professionals Casey Leaf Carollo 903 E 104th Street, Suite 230
Kansas City, MO 64131 816-326-6705 cleaf@carollo.com


